estimates of future cost savings related to administrative consolidations and

other efficiencies or economies of scale related to the Acquisition have been

reflected in the pro forma statement of operations data. The following

information includes the results of the Arapahoe Basin mountain resort, which

will be divested pursuant to the Consent Decree. See "Use of Proceeds," "The

Acquisition," "Risk Factors--No Assurance of Successful Integration of Acquired

Resorts/Future Acquisitions" and Note (f) to the Pro Forma Financial Data.

   21

   VAIL RESORTS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET DATA

   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1996

   RALSTON  ACQUISITION  OFFERING   PRO FORMA

   THE COMPANY RESORTS  ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   ----------- -------- ----------- -----------   ---------

   (IN THOUSANDS)

Cash and cash equiva-

 lents.....   $ 12,712   $  1,274  $   $   $ 13,986

Receivables.....   5,741   6,325   12,066

Inventories.....   4,639   3,820   8,459

Deferred income taxes...   17,200   111   17,311

Other current assets....   5,490   680   6,170

   --------   --------  --------   -------   --------

 Total current assets...   45,782   12,210   57,992

Property and equipment,

 net.....   192,669   131,000   323,669

Real estate held for

 sale.....   88,665   28,788   117,453

Investment in joint ven-

 ture.....   --   22,564   6,485   29,049

Deferred charges and

 other assets.....   10,440   271   10,711

Intangible assets.....   85,056   36,177   124,253   245,486

   --------   --------  --------   -------   --------

 Total assets.....   $422,612   $231,010  $130,738   $   --   $784,360

   ========   ========  ========   =======   ========

Accounts payable and

 accrued expenses.....   $ 48,096   $ 17,447  $ (1,079)   $   $ 64,464

Income taxes payable....   325   --   325

Payable under Rights....   50,513   --   50,513

Long term debt due

 within one year.....   63   141,806  (140,032)   1,837

   --------   --------  --------   -------   --------

 Total current liabili-

  ties.....   98,997   159,253  (141,111)   117,139

Long term debt.....   144,687   26,522   151,704   (87,494)   235,419

Other long term liabili-

 ties.....   15,521   1,998   17,519

Deferred income taxes...   39,500   12,294   (959)   50,835

   --------   --------  --------   -------   --------

 Total liabilities.....   298,705   200,067   10,593   (88,453)   420,912

Stockholders' equity....   123,907   30,943   120,145   88,453   363,448

   --------   --------  --------   -------   --------

Total liabilities and   $784,360

 stockholders' equity...   $422,612   $231,010  $130,738   $   --

   ========   ========  ========   =======   ========

   22

   VAIL RESORTS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET DATA

   SUMMARY OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS--BALANCE SHEET DATA

   SEPTEMBER 30,

[…]

Stockholders' equity.....   Net proceeds of the Offerings   90,000

   (e)  Premium on early redemption of

   the Senior Subordinated Notes

   (after-tax)   (1,547)

   --------

   88,453

   ========

   23

   VAIL RESORTS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1996

   HISTORICAL

   --------------------

   RALSTON   ACQUISITION  OFFERINGS  PRO FORMA

   THE COMPANY RESORTS   ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS COMBINED

   ----------- --------  ----------- ----------- ---------

   (IN THOUSANDS)

Revenues:

  Resort.....   $140,288   $135,750   $   $   $276,038

  Real estate.....   48,655   914   49,569

   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------

   Total revenues.....   188,943   136,664   325,607

   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------

Operating expenses:

  Resort.....   89,890   97,988   187,878

  Real estate.....   40,801   --   40,801

  Corporate expense.....   12,698   --   12,698

  Depreciation and amor-

   tization.....   18,148   15,780   3,550   37,478

   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------

   161,537   113,768   3,550   278,855

   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------

Operating income.....   27,406   22,876   (3,550)   46,752

Investment income.....   586   --   586

Interest expense.....   (14,904)   (9,200)   (2,640)   9,286   (17,458)

Gain (loss) on the dis-

 posal of fixed assets..   (2,630)   --   (2,630)

Other.....   (1,500)   --   (1,500)

   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------

Income (loss) from oper-

 ations before

 income taxes.....   8,958   13,696   (6,190)   9,286   25,750

(Provision) benefit for

 income taxes.....   (4,223)   (5,824)   1,010   (3,552)   (12,589)

   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------

Net income.....   $  4,735   $  7,872   $(5,180)   $ 5,734   $ 13,161

   ========   ========   =======   =======   ========

Earnings per common

 share.....   $   .38

   ========

Weighted average common

 shares outstanding.....   34,382

   ========

   24

   VAIL RESORTS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL DATA